
Washington State Patrol - Impaired Driving Section 
Breath Test/SFST Training - 2023 Schedule 

Class Location: 
WSP Tumwater 

222 Tumwater Blvd SW, Bldg 16 
Tumwater WA 98501 

 

Date Class 
Wednesday, January 04, 2023 0800 - 1200 Draeger Refresher 
Wednesday, January 18, 2023 1300 - 1700 Draeger Refresher 
Wednesday, February 01, 2023 0800 - 1200 Draeger Refresher 
Wednesday, February 08, 2023 0800 - 1700 Draeger Refresher/SFST Refresher 

Wednesday, March 01, 2023 0800 - 1200 Draeger Refresher 
Wednesday, March 01, 2023 1300 - 1700 Draeger Refresher 
Wednesday, April 26, 2023 1300 - 2100 Draeger Refresher/SFST Refresher 
Thursday, April 27, 2023 0800 - 1700 Draeger Basic 

Wednesday, May 03, 2023 0800 - 1200 Draeger Refresher 
Wednesday, May 03, 2023 1300 - 1700 Draeger Refresher 
Wednesday, June 07, 2023 0800 - 1200 Draeger Refresher 
Wednesday, June 21, 2023 0800 - 1700 Draeger Refresher/SFST Refresher 
Wednesday, July 05, 2023 0800 - 1200 Draeger Refresher 

Wednesday, August 23, 2023 1300 - 2100 Draeger Refresher/SFST Refresher 
Wednesday, September 27, 2023 0800 - 1700 Draeger Basic 

Wednesday, October 11, 2023 1300 - 1700 Draeger Refresher 
Wednesday, October 25, 2023 0800 - 1700 Draeger Refresher/SFST Refresher 

Wednesday, November 08, 2023 0800 - 1200 Draeger Refresher 
Wednesday, November 08, 2023 1300 - 1700 Draeger Refresher 
Wednesday, December 06, 2023 1300 - 2100 Draeger Refresher/SFST Refresher 

  
 

Information/Registration Contact: 
Mike.Qunell@wsp.wa.gov 

253-538-3143 

mailto:Ruth.Cramer@wsp.wa.gov

